

REPUBLIC OF ZAMBIA

GOUERNMENT GAZETTE

Published by Authority

Price: K5.00 net Annual Subscription: Within Lusaka—K250.00 Outside Lusaka—K300.00

No. 6503]	Lusa	ka, F	riday	, 5th August, 2016	[Vol. LII, No. 53
TABLE	COF CONTENT	S		Gazette Notice No. 542 of 2016	[6943612/1
	ette Notices	No.	Page	The Marria	ge Act
Criminal Procedure Cod Prosecutor	le—Appointment of Public	540	753	(Cap. 50 of the Law	
Animal Health Act—Not	tice	540 541	753	Appointment of Person to	Solemnise Marriages
Marriage Act:				It is hereby notified for public info	C
	erson to Solemnise Marriages erson to Solemnise Marriages	542 543	753 753	powers conferred upon the Town	Clerk for Lusaka District by
	e for Public Worship	545 544	753	Section 5 (2) of the Marriage Act Ca	
Advertisements:	-			the person named in the schedule s Solemnise Marriages in the Republic	
	Zambia Act—Notices of pply for Registration		754	<u> </u>	A. Mwansa,
Lost Documents	ppiy for Registration	_	754-5	P. O. Box 30077	Town Clerk
	ct-Notices of Application			Lusaka SCHEDU	LE.
	ender's Certificate	_	755	Name	Church
Deed Poll—Notic		_	756	Peter Mungomba	Mtendere Baptist Church
	s Issued as a Supplement s Gazette	No.	Page		P. O. Box KL21, Lusaka.
National Museums Act-	-National Museums (Entry	1101		GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 543 OF 2016	[6943612/2
Fees) Regulations, 20	16	59	629	The Mauric	
	2016—Local Government	60	631	The Marria (Cap. 50 of the Law	
Elections Tribunals R Provincial and District F	Boundaries Act—Provincial	00	031	· · · ·	
	les (Division) (Amendment)			Appointment of Person to	-
(No. 2) Order, 2016		61	643	It is hereby notified for public info powers conferred upon the Town	
GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 540	of 2016	[69	42154	Section 5 (2) of the Marriage Act Ca	
Crimi	inal Procedure Code			the person named in the schedule s	
(Cap. 88	s of the Laws of Zambia)			Solemnise Marriages in the Republic	c of Zambia. A. Mwansa,
Appointm	ent of Public Prosecutors			P. O. Box 30077	Town Clerk
IN EXERCISE of the po	wers conferred in Section 80	5 (1) o	f the	Lusaka	
Criminal Procedure Cod	le Chapter 86 (1) of the Laws Stanley Kaocha	s of Za	imbia:	SCHEDUI Name	LE Church
	e Public Prosecutor in all Di	stricts	of the	Alfred Sipokisi Tembo	Hillside Baptist Church
Republic of Zambia in r	elation to all offences under	the Z	Zambia	-	P. O. Box KL14, Lusaka
legislation of the Laws of	No. 23 of 1993 and any of f Zambia.	ner re	elevant	GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 544 OF 2016	[6943612/3
Dated at Lusaka this 2					
T	F. L. SHAWA-SIYUN			The Marria (Cap. 50 of the Law	
Lusaka	Acting Director of Public I			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 541	OF 2016	[69	42047	Licensing of a Place for	-
	nimal Health Act			It is hereby notified for public info powers conferred upon the Town C	
(A	ct No. 27 of 2010) (Section 12)			by Section 5 (2) of the Marriage	
				Zambia, the place for Public Worsl	nip named in the Schedule is
In a upper vormer fa	Notice		oftho	hereby licensed as a Place for Public	Worship. A. Mwansa,
	r public information that in e he Director of Veterinary Se			P. O. Box 30077	Town Clerk
Animal Health Act No. 27	7 of 2010 (Section 12), the Ge	overnn	nent of	Lusaka	
	has with immediate effect bork products from the Repu			SCHEDUI Church	LE
Africa due to an outbrea	ak of African Swine Fever (Mtendere Bapt	ist Church
country.	Dr Y.	Sinka	LA,	Plot No. 4	
Terrare		Di	rector,	P. O. Box I	KL21
Lusaka	Department of Veterin	ary Se	rvices	Lusaka	753

754	Zambia	Zambia Gazette	
Advt—1411-	6942080	Advt—1416—6961953	
	The Citizenship of Zambia Act Regulation 5	The Lands and Do (Chapter 185 of the	e Laws of Zambia)
	ice of Intention to Apply for Registration	Sectio	
SABE Bu	RA MOHAMED IQBAL NURGAT, of Plot No. 47, yantashi Road, Kafue,	Application for Duplicate of Notice is hereby given that Patric Florence Mukumbuta, intends to of Title relating to property No. L	k Chamatwa on behalf of Imasiku apply for a Duplicate Certificate
of Zambia, a registration sl statement of s	the Board for Registration as a citizen of the Republic and that any person who knows any reason why hould not be granted should send a written and signed uch reason to the Citizenship Officer, P.O. Box 30104, n twenty-eight days from the date of this publication.	publication of this notice.	persons having objections to the required to lodge the same with Deeds, Ministry of Lands, P.O.
Advt—158—	-6657910	this notice.	
	The Citizenship of Zambia Act Regulation 5	P.O. Box 35730	MESSRS MOSHA & COMAPNY, Advocates for the Applicant
Noti	ice of Intention to Apply for Registration	Lusaka	5 11
NOTICE IS H LITON	REBY GIVEN that— J MOZUMDER, of UCZ University, P.O. Box 20429, ndolo, Kitwe,	ADVT—1417—6941829 The Lands and Do (Chapter 185 of the	e Laws of Zambia)
	the Board for Registration as a citizen of the Republic and that any person who knows any reason why	(Section Application for a Duplicate	Copy of Certificate of Title
registration sl	hould not be granted should send a written and signed		kers' Compensation Fund Control
	uch reason to the Citizenship Officer, P.O. Box 30104, in twenty-eight days from the date of this publication. 694293	Board, intends to apply to the re Duplicate Title relating to Stand S registered in the name of Worke Board.	gistrar of Lands and Deeds for a S/D 11 of S/D AZ of Farm F748
	The Citizenship of Zambia Act Regulation 5		
	ice of Intention to Apply for Registration EREBY GIVEN that—	within thirtydays non the date of	-
Chi	GAV ANILKUMAR PEREKH, of Plot No. 10826 ilubula Close, Olympia, P.O. Box 35022, Lusaka,	P.O. Box 71534 Ndola	P. SIAMPWILI, Legal Counsel
	the Board for Registration as a citizen of the Republic and that any person who knows any reason why	Advt—1418—6941828	
registration sl statement of s	hould not be granted should send a written and signed uch reason to the Citizenship Officer, P.O. Box 30104, in twenty-eight days from the date of this publication.	The Lands and De (Chapter 185 of the (Section)	e Laws of Zambia)
Advt—1414-	694293	Application for a Duplicate	Copy of Certificate of Title
	The Citizenship of Zambia Act <u>Regulation 5</u> ice of Intention to Apply for Registration EREBY GIVEN that—	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Worl Board, intends to apply to the re Duplicate Title relating to Stand S Ndola registered in the name of Wor Board.	/D 116 of AZ of Farm F748 NJO
PATEI Lus	ARIF IBRAHIM, of Plot No. 687/A/D/7/A/4 Makeni, saka,		the issue of such copy are required e Registrar of Lands and Deeds date of publication of this notice.
of Zambia, s registration s	the Board for Registration as a citizen of the Republic and that any person who knows any reason why hould not be granted should send a written and signed	P.O. Box 71534 Ndola	P. SIAMPWILI, Legal Counsel
	uch reason to the Citizenship Officer, P.O. Box 30104, in twenty-eight days from the date of this publication.	ADVT—1419—6942025	
Advt—1331-		The Lands and De (Chapter 185 of the	
	The Lands and Deeds Registry Act (Chapter 185 of the Laws of Zambia)	(Sectio	on 56)
	(Section 56)	Notice of Application for a N	-
Fourteen apply for the of Stand No.	ntention to Issue a Duplicate Certificate of Title DAYS after the publication of this notice, I intend to issuance of a Duplicate Certificate of Title in respect 142/6, Lilanda, Lusaka in the name of the Zambia iblishing House (ZEPH) of Lusaka.	notice we the undersigned for an intends to apply to the Registrar of a Certified copy of a Duplicate that piece of Land more or less bei 7 Kabulonga in the Lusaka Provin	of Lands and Deeds for issuance Certificate of Title relating to all ng Property No. F377a/12/E/CL/ nee of the Republic of Zambia.
certificate of	s having objections to the issuance of the duplicate title are hereby required to lodge the same in writing to of Lands and Deeds within fourteen days from the date atton.	the issuance of such are hereby rec with the Chief Registrar of Lands from the date of publication of thi	and Deeds within fourteen days s notice.
Lusaka	E. M. Mwanza, ZEPH		MUMBA MALILA AND PARTNERS, ies and Commissioners for Oaths

ADVT-1420-6941725

The Lands and Deeds Registry Act (Section 56 Cap. 285 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Intention to Apply for Issuance of Duplicate Certificate of Lost Title Deeds

TAKE NOTICE that fourteen days after the publication of this notice, we the undersigned intend to apply to the Principal Registrar of Lands and Deeds for issuance of Duplicate Certificate of lost Title Deeds relating to Plot 5466, Lusaka, Lusaka Province of Zambia, in the name of Lewis Changufu.

All persons having any objection to the issuance of such duplicate certificate of title deeds are required to lodge the same in writing with the Chief Registrar of Lands and Deeds, P.O. Box 30069, Lusaka within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice.

Dated at Lusaka this 22nd day of July, 2016.

P. O. Box 33204	
Lusaka	

CHILUPE AND PERMANENT CHAMBERS, Advocates for the Applicant

ADVT-1421-6941304

The Money-lenders Act

(Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Application for a Money-lender's Certificate

TAKE NOTICE that Florence Chipepo wishes to trade as a Moneylender under the name and style of Tusole and will have my application heard by the Subordinate Court of the First Class on the 17th day of August, 2016 before Honorable Chitula Ngoma at 0900 hours.

P.O. Box 96	COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS
Siavonga	

Advt-1422-6942167

The Money-lenders Act (Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Application for a Money-lender's Certificate

TAKE NOTICE that Mike Mutemwa of House No. 05, Main Location Petauke in the Eastern Province of the Republic of Zambia, being desirous of trading as Money Lender will have his application heard and determined by the Magistrate of the First Class for the Petauke District and the application will be heard by the said court on 25th day of August, 2016.

Any objection in relation to this application being considered should be directed to this under signed not later than 25th day of August, 2016.

Dated at Petauke this 26th day of July, 2016.

	L. WIWALE,
P.O. Box 560191	Clerk of Court
Petauke	

E Muure

ADVT-1423-6949206

The Money-lenders Act (Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Application for a Money-lender's Certificate

TAKE NOTICE that Abigail L. Musiwa of Main Location Petauke in the Eastern Province of the Republic of Zambia, being desirous of trading as Money Lender will have his application heard and determined by the Magistrate of the First Class for the Petauke District and the application will be heard by the said court on 25th day of August, 2016. Any objection in relation to this application being considered should be directed to this under signed not later than 25th day of August, 2016.

Dated at Petauke this 11th day of July, 2016.

Р.О. Вох 560191 Ретаике E. Mwale, *Clerk of Court*

CLERK OF COURT

Advt—1424—694126

The Money-lenders Act

(Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Application for a Money-lender's Certificate

TAKE NOTICE that Come Munsha being desirously of trading as Money Lender under the business name Come Munsha of House Number 4691, Jambo Drive, Riverside, Kitwe will have his application heard by the Kitwe Magistrate Court sitting on 2nd day of September, 2016 at 0800 hours.

Dated at Kitwe this 28th day of July, 2016.

P.O. Box 05 Снамвізні

Advt—1425—694168

The Money-lenders Act (Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Application for a Money-lender's Certificate

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED to the General Public that Chisala Kennedy of National Registration Card Number 342433/33/1 who resides at House Number 39, Surburbs of Mansa District in the Luapula Province of the Republic of Zambia being desirous to trade as a Money Lender under the Money Lenders Act Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia; using the business name of Kesony General Dealers.

In view of the above his case will be heard by the Mansa Subordinate Court of the First Class. Any objection to this intention should be made known to the undersigned or to any nearest Police Service Station before the return date.

P.O. Box 710006 Mansa D. Mumba, Clerk of Court

Advt-1426-6941865

The Money-lenders Act (Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia)

Notice of Application for a Money-lender's Certificate

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED to the General Public that Pythias Mukuka of National Registration Card Number 303043/43/1 who resides at Unmarked House of Riverside Compound of Kapiri-Mposhi District in the Central Province of the Republic of Zambia being desirous to trade as a Money Lender under the Money Lenders Act Chapter 398 of the Laws of Zambia using the business name of Pythias Mukuka.

In view of the above his case will be heard by the Kapiri-Mposhi Subordinate Court of the First Class on the 20th day of July, 2016 in the forenoon. Any objection to his intention should be made known to the undersigned or to any nearest Police Service Station before the Return Date.

P.O. Box 810132 Kapiri-Mposhi J. L. PHIRI, Clerk of Court Advt—1427—6941628

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

THIS DEED POLL made the 29th day of July, 2016, by me, the undersigned Sunday Kabwe, holder of National Registration Card No. 257698/66/1, and of Plot No. 03/09, Lusaka in the Lusaka Province of the Republic of Zambia do hereby for myself, absoutely and entirely relinquish and abandon/change/add the use of my former names of Sunday Kabwe only and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date hereof the names of Sandy Kabwe and in pursuance of such change of names as aforesaid, I hereby declare that I shall at all times thereafter in all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever to assign and Sandy Kabwe as my names in lieu of the said as renounced as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorise and request all persons to designate, describe and address me by such names to the intent that my names shall be Sandy Kabwe.

In witness whereof I have signed my assumed names of Sandy Kabwe and have set my hand and seal this day, month and year afore written.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Sandy Kabwe at Lusaka in the presence of:

	M.M. Sikazwe,
Libala South, Plot No. 19997	Student
Lusaka	
ADVT-1428-6941836	

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

THIS DEED POLL, made the 2nd day of August, 2016 by me the undersigned Rachel Ndashi Chitalu of National Registration Card No. 795650/11/1 and of House No. 3877 Manda Hill Road, Olympia Park in the City and Province of Lusaka of the Republic of Zambia do hereby formyself absolutely and entirely relinquish and abandon the use of my former names Chisanga Ndashi Chitalu and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date hereof the names Rachael Ndashi Chitalu and pursuance of such change of names and declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occassions whatsoever use, sign and subscribe the names of Rachel Ndashi Chitalu as renounced as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorise and request all persons to designate, describe and address me by such names to the extent that my names shall be Rachel Ndashi Chitalu.

In witness whereof I have signed my assumed names of Rachel Ndashi Chitalu and have set my hand and seal this 2nd day of August, 2016.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Rachel Ndashi Chitalu at Lusaka this 2nd day of August, 2016 in the presence of:

	A.N. Mbewe,
P.O. Box 50067	Driver
Lusaka	

ADVT-1429-694893

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

By THIS DEED POLL, I the undersigned Misozi Moyo of Ndola in the Copperbelt Province of the Republic of Zambia now lately called Misozi Moyo. A citizen of Zambia by birth do hereby:

For and on behalf of myself and remoter issue wholly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name of Misozi Moyo and in place thereof do assume from the date hereof the name of Pamela Misozi and so that I and my remoter issue may hereafter be called or known and distinguished not by my former name Misozi Moyo but my assumed name of Pamela Misozi Moyo.

For purpose of evidence such my determination declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and writing in all proceedings, dealings and transactions as well as private and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of Pamela Misozi Moyo as my names in place of and in substitution from my former names Misozi Moyo.

Expressly authorise and request all persons at all times hereafter to designate and address me and my remoter issue by such assumed name of Misozi Moyo accordingly.

In witness whereof I have hereunto subscribed my former and adopted name Misozi Moyo and Pamela Misozi Moyo and affixed my seal this 11th day of March, 2015.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Pamela Misozi Moyo formerly Misozi Moyo in the presence of:

	W. Moyo,
2893 Masala Mangwana	Miner
Ndola	

Advt-1430-6949190

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

THIS DEED POLL, is made this 21st day of July, 2016, by me Vega Parnell Kamwendo of Lusaka in the Lusaka Province of the Republic of Zambia, a Zambian Citizen by birth.

This deed is intended to be enrolled in the Miscellaneous Register of the High Court for Zambia.

I, Vega Parnell Kamwendo, a male child was born on the 30th day of May, 1963 at Twapya Township, Ndola in the Copperbelt Province of the Republic of Zambia wholly renounce, relinquish and abndon the use of my former names of Vega Parnell Kamwendo and in place of it assume from today the names of Vega Abraham Sikazwe and so that I will from today be called, known and distinguished not by his former names of Vega Parnell Kamwendo but by my assumed names of Vega Abraham Sikazwe.

I shall at all times from today in all records, deeds and writngs and in all proceedings, dealings and transactions, private as well as public and on all occasions use and sign the name of Vega Abraham Sikazwe as my names in place of and in substituton of my former names of Vega Parnell Kamwendo.

Therefore I expressly authorise and request all persons at all times from today to designate and address me by my assumed names Vega Abraham Sikazwe.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the said Vega Abraham Sikazwe formerly known as Vega Parnell Kamwendo in the presence of:

	D.K. KASOTE,
Lusaka	Commissioner for Oaths

ADVT-1431-6942073

Notice of Change of Name by Deed Poll

By THIS DEED POLL, dated the 12th day of February, 2016, I the undersigned, Kendrick Kalungwizi of House No. K 65 Kasanda Mine, Kabwe holder of National Registration Card No. 370254/16/ 1 in the Central Province of the Republic of Zambia, who is intending to be registered in the Miscellaneous Regiser at the District Registry of the High Court at Kabwe lately called Kedrick Kalungwizi, a Zambian National do hereby in addition to my name of undersigned Kendrick Kalungwizi and wholly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former first names Kedrick Kalungwizi by which I am hitherto known such that, henceforth I may be called, known and distinguished not by the first name of Kedrick Kalungwizi but my assumed names of Kendrick Kalungwizi.

For the purpose of evidencing such my determination, I hereby declare that, I shall at all times hereafter in all actions, records, deeds and instruments in writing, proceedings and dealings upon all occasions whenever and whatsoever use, sign and be identified by the said names of Kendrick Kalungwizi pursuant to the forgoing, I hereby authorise and request all legal persons at all times from today to designate and address me by such names of Kendrick Kalungwizi.

In witness hereof I have hereunder signed my assumed names of Kendrick Kalungwizi and have hereunto set my hand and seal at Kabwe this 12th day of February, 2016.

Signed, sealed and delivered by the above named Kendrick Kalungwizi in the presence of:

	I. Chutika,
P.O. Box 80607	Clerk of Court
Kabwe	

Printed and Published by the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka